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The Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) — through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) —
provided approximately $8.8 million in funding to the state of North Carolina to increase health care access,
strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural
hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA’s goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health
care delivery systems, and reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP
have allowed communities in North Carolina and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health
disparities.

Program Name Grantee Name (fe]1]414Y] Award Congressional
Amount District

Rural Communities Opioid

Metropolitan Community

Response Program - Medication . Beaufort $1,000,000 NC-03

. Health Services Inc
Assisted Treatment Access
Rural Communities Opioid

Int ted Care Of Great
Response Program - Medication ntegra ilickz:elnc reater Catawba $1,000,000 NC-10
Assisted Treatment Access ¥
Rural Health Care Services . .
o — Goshen Medical Center, Inc. Duplin $200,000 NC-03
Rural Communities Opioid .
Gaston Family Health
Response Program — Neonatal aston .aml i Gaston $500,000 NC-14
. Services, Inc.
Abstinence Syndrome
Rural Health Care Services Granville-Vance District Granville $200,000 NC-04
Outreach Grant Program Health Department
Rural Communities Opioid . o
Response Program-Child and TRl [Pl Granville $1,000,000 NC-04
Health Department
Adolescent Support
Rural Health Research Grant . . .
Program Cooperative University Of North‘ Carolina Orange $875,000 NC-04
At Chapel Hill

Agreement
Rapid Response to Requests for University Of North Carolina ST $500,000 NC-04

Data Analysis At Chapel Hill



Rural Health Care Services
Outreach Grant Program

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program-Overdose
Response

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program — Neonatal
Abstinence Syndrome

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program — Neonatal
Abstinence Syndrome

Rural Health Network
Development Planning Grant
Program

Medicare Rural Hospital
Flexibility

State Offices of Rural Health

Small Rural Hospital
Improvement Program

Rural Health Network
Development Planning Grant
Program

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program — Mental
and Behavioral Health

Access East Inc

East Carolina University

Robeson Health Care Corp

United Way Of Rutherford
County, Inc.

North Carolina Community
Health Center Association

State Of North Carolina
Department Of Health &
Human Services

State Of North Carolina
Department Of Health &
Human Services

State Of North Carolina
Department Of Health &
Human Services

Appalachian State University

Wilson, County Of (Inc)

Pitt

Pitt

Robeson

Rutherford

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake

Watauga

Wilson

$199,799

$300,000

$499,994

$500,000

$100,000

$720,993

$223,410

$419,519

$99,998

$500,000

NC-01

NC-01

NC-07

NC-10

NC-02

NC-02

NC-02

NC-02

NC-05

NC-01





