U.S. Department of Health & Human Services



FY 2023: HRSA's Rural Health Grants

North Carolina Fact Sheet | November 2023

The Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) – through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) – provided approximately \$8.8 million in funding to the state of North Carolina to increase health care access, strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA's goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health care delivery systems, and reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP have allowed communities in North Carolina and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health disparities.

Program Name	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program - Medication Assisted Treatment Access	Metropolitan Community Health Services Inc	Beaufort	\$1,000,000	NC-03
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program - Medication Assisted Treatment Access	Integrated Care Of Greater Hickory Inc	Catawba	\$1,000,000	NC-10
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	Goshen Medical Center, Inc.	Duplin	\$200,000	NC-03
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	Gaston Family Health Services, Inc.	Gaston	\$500,000	NC-14
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	Granville-Vance District Health Department	Granville	\$200,000	NC-04
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Child and Adolescent Support	Granville-Vance District Health Department	Granville	\$1,000,000	NC-04
Rural Health Research Grant Program Cooperative Agreement	University Of North Carolina At Chapel Hill	Orange	\$875,000	NC-04
Rapid Response to Requests for Data Analysis	University Of North Carolina At Chapel Hill	Orange	\$500,000	NC-04

Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	Access East Inc	Pitt	\$199,799	NC-01
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Overdose Response	East Carolina University	Pitt	\$300,000	NC-01
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	Robeson Health Care Corp	Robeson	\$499,994	NC-07
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	United Way Of Rutherford County, Inc.	Rutherford	\$500,000	NC-10
Rural Health Network Development Planning Grant Program	North Carolina Community Health Center Association	Wake	\$100,000	NC-02
Medicare Rural Hospital Flexibility	State Of North Carolina Department Of Health & Human Services	Wake	\$720,993	NC-02
State Offices of Rural Health	State Of North Carolina Department Of Health & Human Services	Wake	\$223,410	NC-02
Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program	State Of North Carolina Department Of Health & Human Services	Wake	\$419,519	NC-02
Rural Health Network Development Planning Grant Program	Appalachian State University	Watauga	\$99,998	NC-05
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	Wilson, County Of (Inc)	Wilson	\$500,000	NC-01